General Education: Core and Humanities, Arts and Social Sciences (HASS)

2015-2016
Core Courses (12 credits)
UN1015 Composition (3 credits) UN1025 Global Issues or Modern Language-3000 level or higher
(3 credits)
Goal 4 - Critical and Creative Thinking (3 credits) Goal 8 — Social Responsibility & Ethical Reasoning (3 credits)
FA2330 Art Appreciation EC2001 Principles of Economics
FA2520 Music Appreciation PSY2000 Introduction to Psychology
FA2720 Audio Arts Appreciation SS2100 Introduction to Cultural Anthropology
FA2820 Theatre Appreciation $S2200 Introduction to Archaeology
HU2130 Introduction to Rhetoric SS2400 Introduction to Human Geography
HU2503 Literary Survey A SS52500 United States History to 1877
HU2504 Literary Survey B SS52501 US History Since 1877
HU2538 British Experience in Literature $S52502 European History to 1650
HU2700 Introduction to Philosophy S$S2503 European History Since 1650
HU2820 Communication and Culture S$S2504 World History to 1500
HU2910 Language and Mind S$S2505 World History Since 1500
$S2300 Environment and Society SS2600 American Government and Politics
$S52610 Introduction to Law and Society
SS2700 Introduction to Sociology

Humanities, Arts, and Social Sciences (HASS) (12 credits)

Students must take 12 credits from the HASS Electives Humanities/Fine Arts (HU/FA)
(Humanities, Arts, and Social Sciences) with the following e atleast 3 credits
limitations:
e 6 credits must be upper division (3000-4000) FA2150 Creative Drawing
level courses FA2222 Film Music
o 3 credits are required from each of the following lists: FA2300 Two-Dimensional Design
e  Communication/Composition FA2315 Beginning Wheel Throwing
e Humanities/Fine Arts (HU/FA) FA2320 Color and Meaning
e Social and Behavioral Science (EC/PSY/SS) FA2330 Art Appreciation
o No more than 3 credits from the Restricted List FA2520  Music Appreciation
e Each course can satisfy only one requirement FA2600  Beginning Acting

FA2720 Audio Arts Appreciation
FA2820 Theatre Appreciation

International Study Abroad for HASS Courses FA3133 Contemporary Music: The Search for New Sounds
General Education international transfer credit, for students who FA3300  Three-Dimensional Design

participate in an international study abroad experience, will be FA3330  ArtHistory-Prehistory to Renaissance

assigned by International Programs and Services (IPS). It is FA3340 At History-Renaissance to Today

understood that IPS will apply non-MTU courses based on their FA3350  Design History

being equivalent or congruent with existing general education FA3550 History of Jazz

courses. FA3560 Music History

FA3600 Advanced Acting
FA3625 History of Rock
e atleast3 credits FA3821 Modern Thgatre History

FA3860 Costume History
FA4190 Art and Nature
FA4620 Musical Theatre Performance
HU2130 Introduction to Rhetoric
HU2271 Level I-A French Language & Culture
HU2272 Level I-B French Language & Culture
HU2273 Transitional Level | French Language & Culture
HU2281 Level I-A German Language & Culture
HU2282 Level I-B German Language & Culture
HU2291 Level I-A Spanish Language & Culture
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HU2810 Research & Writing in Communication
HU2830 Public Speaking & Multimedia

HU3015 Advanced Composition

HU3120 Technical and Professional Communication
HU3151 The Rhetoric of Everyday Texts

HU3832 Advanced Digital Presentation

HU4628 Usability and Instructions Writing

HU4693 Science Writing

HU4694 Grant Writing
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HU2292
HU2293
HU2324
HU2400
HU2500
HU2503
HU2504
HU2510
HU2538
HU2548
HU2700
HU2702
HU2810
HU2820
HU2830
HU2910
HU2920
HU3015
HU3120
HU3130
HU3150
HU3151
HU3263
HU3264
HU3271
HU3272
HU3274
HU3275
HU3280
HU3281
HU3282
HU3283
HU3284
HU3285
HU3291
HU3292
HU3293
HU3294
HU3295
HU3296
HU3325
HU3400
HU3502
HU3504
HU3505
HU3506
HU3507
HU3513
HU3514
HU3515
HU3516
HU3545
HU3557
HU3621
HU3700
HU3701
HU3702
HU3710
HU3711
HU3800
HU3810
HU3820
HU3830
HU3832

Level I-B Spanish Language & Culture
Transitional Level | Spanish Language & Culture
Introduction to Film

Introduction to Diversity Studies
Introduction to Textual Analysis

Literary Survey A

Literary Survey B

Intro to Creative Writing

British Experience in Literature

Young Adult Literature

Introduction to Philosophy

Ethical Theory and Moral Problems
Research & Writing in Communication
Communication and Culture

Public Speaking & Multimedia

Language and Mind

Language and Society

Advanced Composition

Technical and Professional Communication
Rhetorics of Science and Technology
Topics in Literacy Studies

The Rhetoric of Everyday Texts

Topics in German-Speaking Culture
Topics in Spanish-Speaking Culture
Level II-A French Language & Culture
Level 1I-B French Language & Culture
Level lll French Literature & Culture
French for Special Purposes

Level I-C German Language and Culture
Level Il-A German Language & Culture
Level II-B German Language & Culture
Level Il German for Special Purposes
Level lll German Literature & Culture
Level lll German Film & Media

Level II-A Spanish Language & Culture
Level II-B Spanish Language & Culture
Level II-C Spanish Composition & Conversation
Hispanic Literatures and Culture

Level Ill Advanced Spanish for Literacies
Introduction to Hispanic Literatures and Cultures
Film History and Theory

Topics in Diversity Studies

Mythologies

Studies in the Novel

Forms, Genres, and Modes

Major Authors

Critical Studies in Periods and Movements
Shakespeare

Workshop Creative Nonfiction

Workshop in Poetry

Workshop in Fiction

Literature Across Borders

Literature and Science

Introduction to Journalism

Philosophy of Science

Philosophy of Technology

Philosophy of Religion

Engineering Ethics

Biomedical Ethics

Communication Theory

Technology and Cultural Theory
Interpersonal Communication

Creativity, Culture, & Change

Advanced Digital Presentation
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HU3840
HU3850
HU3860
HU3871
HU3910
HU3940
HU4271
HU4272
HU4273
HU4281
HU4282
HU4283
HU4291
HU4292
HU4293
HU4510
HU4625
HU4628
HU4693
HU4694
HU4701
HU4800
HU4890

Organizational Communication
Cultural Studies

Popular Culture

New Media Theory

Global Language Issues

Language and Identity

Modern Language Seminar I-French
Modern Language Seminar Il-French
Modern Language Seminar Ill-French
Modern Language Seminar I-German
Modern Language Seminar Il-German
Modern Language Seminar Ill-German
Modern Language Seminar I-Spanish
Modern Language Seminar II-Spanish
Modern Language Seminar Ill-Spanish
Color, Visuality, and Culture

Risk Communication

Usability and Instructions Writing
Science Writing

Grant Writing

Political Philosophy

Media and Globalization

Topics in Communication

Social and Behavioral Science (EC/PSY/SS)

EC2001
EC3002
EC3003
EC3100
EC3300
EC3400
EC4050
EC4400
EC4620
EC4630
EC4640
EC4650
FW3313
FW3760
GE4630
MGT3650
PSY2000
PSY2300
PSY2400
PSY2600
PSY3010
PSY3020
PSY3030
PSY3070
PSY3720
SS2100
SS2200
S§2210
SS52300
SS2400
SS2500
SS2501
SS2502
SS2503
SS2504

at least 3 credits

Principles of Economics
Microeconomic Theory
Macroeconomic Theory
International Economics
Industrial Organization
Economic Decision Analysis
Game Theory/Strategic Behavior
Banking and Financial Institutions
Energy Economics

Mineral Industry Economics
Natural Resource Economics
Environmental Economics

Sustainable Science Policy & Assessment
Human Dimensions of Natural Resources

Mineral Industry Economics
Intellectual Property Management
Introduction to Psychology
Developmental Psychology
Health Psychology

Death and Dying

Theories of Personality

Moral Psychology

Abnormal Psychology
Cross-Cultural Psychology

Social Psychology

Introduction to Cultural Anthropology
Introduction to Archaeology
Evolution of Cities

Environment and Society
Introduction to Human Geography
United States History to 1877
United States History Since 1877
European History to 1650
European History Since 1650
World History to 1500
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SS2505
SS2600
SS2601
SS2610
S52635
SS2700
SS3110
SS3200
SS3230
SS3240
SS3250
SS3260
SS3270
SS3300
SS3313
SS3315
SS3400
SS3410
SS3500
SS3505
SS3510
SS3511
SS3512
SS3515
SS3520
SS3521
SS3530
SS3540
SS3541
SS3552
SS3560
SS3561
SS3570
SS3580
SS3581
SS3600
SS3610
SS3612
SS3630
SS3635
SS3640
SS3650
SS3660
SS3661
SS3700
SS3710
SS3750
SS3760
SS3800
SS3801
SS3820

SS3910
SS83920
SS3950
SS3951
SS3952
SS3960
SS3961

SS3990
SS4001
SS4100
SS4200

World History Since 1500
American Government & Politics
Politics of the European Union
Introduction to Law and Society
Comparative Politics
Introduction to Sociology

Food Systems

Historical Archaeology
Archaeology of Industry
Reading the Landscape
Human Origins and Evolution
Latin American Cultural History

Archaeology of the African Diaspora

Environmental Problems

Sustainable Science Policy & Assessment

Population and Environment
Contemporary Europe

World Resources & Development
Modern American History
Military History of the U.S.
History of American Technology
History of Science in America
Building America

History of American Architecture
U.S. Environmental History
Energy in America

The Automobile in America
History of Michigan

The Copper Country
Renaissance & Reformation
History of England |

History of England Il

History of Canada

Technology & Western Civilization
History of Science

American Foreign Policy
International Law

International Relations
Environmental Policy & Politics
Climate Adaptation

Selected Topics in Cyber-Law
Intellectual Property Management
Constitutional Law

Civil Rights & Civil Liberties
Industry and Society

Social Problems

Social Inequality

Human Dimensions of Natural Resources

Energy, Technology, and Policy
Science, Technology, & Society

Ethical, Legal, & Societal Implications (ELSI)

of Nanotechnology
Histories and Cultures

Topics in Anthropology/Archaeology

Topics in American History
Topics in European History
Topics in World History
International Experience

Preparing for Cross-Cultural Immersion

Experiences
Topics in the Social Science
History of Social Thought
American Indian Political Issues
Environmental Anthropology
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SS4210 Global Change in Culture and Society Since 1400 3

SS4390 Seminar in Sustainability Issues var
SS4700 Communities and Research 3
SS4961 Experiential Learning Partners 3

HASS Restricted List

e  no more than 3 credits

BL3970 Current Health Issues 3
ED3510 Communicating Science | 3
GE2100 Environmental Geology 3

Approved Transfer Electives

EC9300L  EC HASS Elective Lower
EC9300U EC HASS Elective Upper
FA9300L  FAHASS Elective Lower
FA9300U  FA HASS Elective Upper
HU9300L  HU HASS Elective Lower
HU9300U  HU HASS Elective Upper
PSY9300L PSY HASS Elective Lower
PSY9300U PSY HASS Elective Upper
SS9300L  SS HASS Elective Lower
SS9300U  SS HASS Elective Upper
TA9004L LG4 CORE Elective Lower
TA9005L  Communication Elective Lower
TA9005U  Communication Elective Upper
TA9008L LG8 CORE Elective Lower
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