# General Education: Core and Humanities, Arts and Social Sciences (HASS)

## Core Courses (12 credits)

UN1015 Composition (3 credits)	UN1025 Global Issues or Modern Language-3000 level or higher
	(3 credits)
Goal 4 – Critical and Creative Thinking (3 credits)	Goal 8 – Social Responsibility & Ethical Reasoning (3 credits)
EACOOO Ad Accordation	FO2004 Distribute of Ferroschie
FA2330 Art Appreciation	EC2001 Principles of Economics
FA2520 Music Appreciation	PSY2000 Introduction to Psychology
FA2720 Audio Arts Appreciation	SS2100 Introduction to Cultural Anthropology
FA2820 Theatre Appreciation	SS2200 Introduction to Archaeology
HU2130 Introduction to Rhetoric	SS2400 Introduction to Human Geography
HU2503 Literary Survey A	SS2500 United States History to 1877
HU2504 Literary Survey B	SS2501 US History Since 1877
HU2538 British Experience in Literature	SS2502 European History to 1650
HU2700 Introduction to Philosophy	SS2503 European History Since 1650
HU2820 Communication and Culture	SS2504 World History to 1500
HU2910 Language and Mind	SS2505 World History Since 1500
SS2300 Environment and Society	SS2600 American Government and Politics
	SS2610 Introduction to Law and Society
	SS2700 Introduction to Sociology
	33

## Humanities, Arts, and Social Sciences (HASS) (12 credits)

Students must take 12 credits from the HASS Electives
(Humanities, Arts, and Social Sciences) with the following
limitations:

- 6 credits must be upper division (3000-4000) level courses
- 3 credits are required from each of the following lists:
  - Communication/Composition
  - Humanities/Fine Arts (HU/FA)
  - Social and Behavioral Science (EC/PSY/SS)
- No more than 3 credits from the Restricted List
- Each course can satisfy only one requirement

#### **International Study Abroad for HASS Courses**

General Education international transfer credit, for students who participate in an international study abroad experience, will be assigned by International Programs and Services (IPS). It is understood that IPS will apply non-MTU courses based on their being equivalent or congruent with existing general education courses.

#### Communication/Composition

at least 3 credits

•	at icast 5 circuits		FA3860	Costume History	;
HU2810 HU2830 HU3015 HU3120 HU3151 HU3832 HU4628 HU4693 HU4694	Research & Writing in Communication Public Speaking & Multimedia Advanced Composition Technical and Professional Communication The Rhetoric of Everyday Texts Advanced Digital Presentation Usability and Instructions Writing Science Writing Grant Writing	3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3	FA4190 FA4620 HU2130 HU2271 HU2272 HU2273 HU2281 HU2282 HU2291	Art and Nature Musical Theatre Performance Introduction to Rhetoric Level I-A French Language & Culture Level I-B French Language & Culture Transitional Level I French Language & Culture Level I-A German Language & Culture Level I-B German Language & Culture Level I-A Spanish Language & Culture	
				0 51111004544.5	-

#### Humanities/Fine Arts (HU/FA)

at least 3 credits

FA2150	Creative Drawing	3
FA2222	Film Music	
FA2300	Two-Dimensional Design	3
FA2315	Beginning Wheel Throwing	
FA2320	Color and Meaning	3
FA2330	Art Appreciation	3 3 3
FA2520	Music Appreciation	3
FA2600	Beginning Acting	3
FA2720	Audio Arts Appreciation	3
FA2820	Theatre Appreciation	3
FA3133	Contemporary Music: The Search for New Sounds	3
FA3300	Three-Dimensional Design	3
FA3330	Art History-Prehistory to Renaissance	3
FA3340	Art History-Renaissance to Today	3
FA3350	Design History	3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3
FA3550	History of Jazz	3
FA3560	Music History	3
FA3600	Advanced Acting	3
FA3625	History of Rock	3
FA3810	Ancient Theatre History	3
FA3821	Modern Theatre History	3
FA3860	Costume History	3
FA4190	Art and Nature	3
FA4620	Musical Theatre Performance	3
HU2130	Introduction to Rhetoric	3
HU2271	Level I-A French Language & Culture	3
HU2272	Level I-B French Language & Culture	3
HU2273	Transitional Level I French Language & Culture	3
HU2281	Level I-A German Language & Culture	3
HU2282	Level I-B German Language & Culture	
HU2291	Level I-A Spanish Language & Culture	3
	Gen Ed List 2015-16, Page 1	of

		_			_
HU2292	Level I-B Spanish Language & Culture	3	HU3840	Organizational Communication	3
HU2293	Transitional Level I Spanish Language & Culture	3	HU3850	Cultural Studies	3
	1 0 0				3
HU2324	Introduction to Film	3	HU3860	Popular Culture	3 3
HU2400	Introduction to Diversity Studies	3	HU3871	New Media Theory	3
					2
HU2500	Introduction to Textual Analysis	3	HU3910	Global Language Issues	3
HU2503	Literary Survey A	3	HU3940	Language and Identity	3
					2
HU2504	Literary Survey B	3	HU4271	Modern Language Seminar I-French	3
HU2510	Intro to Creative Writing	3	HU4272	Modern Language Seminar II-French	3
HU2538	British Experience in Literature	3	HU4273	Modern Language Seminar III-French	3
HU2548	Young Adult Literature	3	HU4281	Modern Language Seminar I-German	3
HU2700	Introduction to Philosophy	3	HU4282	Modern Language Seminar II-German	3
					5
HU2702	Ethical Theory and Moral Problems	3	HU4283	Modern Language Seminar III-German	3
HU2810	Research & Writing in Communication	3	HU4291	Modern Language Seminar I-Spanish	3
					5
HU2820	Communication and Culture	3	HU4292	Modern Language Seminar II-Spanish	3
HU2830	Public Speaking & Multimedia	3	HU4293	Modern Language Seminar III-Spanish	3
					2
HU2910	Language and Mind	3	HU4510	Color, Visuality, and Culture	3
HU2920	Language and Society	3	HU4625	Risk Communication	3
HU3015		3			
	Advanced Composition		HU4628	Usability and Instructions Writing	3
HU3120	Technical and Professional Communication	3	HU4693	Science Writing	3
HU3130	Rhetorics of Science and Technology	3	HU4694	Grant Writing	3
					5
HU3150	Topics in Literacy Studies	3	HU4701	Political Philosophy	3
HU3151	The Rhetoric of Everyday Texts	3	HU4800	Media and Globalization	3
					0
HU3263	Topics in German-Speaking Culture	3	HU4890	Topics in Communication	3
HU3264	Topics in Spanish-Speaking Culture	3			
HU3271	Level II-A French Language & Culture	3			
HU3272	Level II-B French Language & Culture	3	Social and	d Behavioral Science (EC/PSY/SS)	
HU3274	Level III French Literature & Culture	3	Jocial and	a Denavioral Science (EO/1 S1/33)	
			•	at least 3 credits	
HU3275	French for Special Purposes	3			
HU3280	Level I-C German Language and Culture	3	F00001	Delegated as a filtransport	2
HU3281	Level II-A German Language & Culture	3	EC2001	Principles of Economics	3
			EC3002	Microeconomic Theory	3
HU3282	Level II-B German Language & Culture	3	EC3003	Macroeconomic Theory	3
HU3283	Level II German for Special Purposes	3			3
		2	EC3100	International Economics	3
HU3284	Level III German Literature & Culture	3	EC3300	Industrial Organization	3 3
HU3285	Level III German Film & Media	3			0
			EC3400	Economic Decision Analysis	3
HU3291	Level II-A Spanish Language & Culture	3	EC4050	Game Theory/Strategic Behavior	3
HU3292	Level II-B Spanish Language & Culture	3			
HU3293		3	EC4400	Banking and Financial Institutions	3
	Level II-C Spanish Composition & Conversation		EC4620	Energy Economics	3
HU3294	Hispanic Literatures and Culture	3	EC4630	Mineral Industry Economics	3
HU3295	Level III Advanced Spanish for Literacies	3			
			EC4640	Natural Resource Economics	3
HU3296	Introduction to Hispanic Literatures and Cultures	3	EC4650	Environmental Economics	3
HU3325	Film History and Theory	3			
			FW3313	Sustainable Science Policy & Assessment	3
HU3400	Topics in Diversity Studies	3	FW3760	Human Dimensions of Natural Resources	3
HU3502	Mythologies	3			2
HU3504	Studies in the Novel	3	GE4630	Mineral Industry Economics	3
			MGT3650	Intellectual Property Management	3 3
HU3505	Forms, Genres, and Modes	3	PSY2000	Introduction to Psychology	2
HU3506	Major Authors	3			3
			PSY2300	Developmental Psychology	3
HU3507	Critical Studies in Periods and Movements	3	PSY2400	Health Psychology	3
HU3513	Shakespeare	3			0
			PSY2600	Death and Dying	3
HU3514	Workshop Creative Nonfiction	3	PSY3010	Theories of Personality	3
HU3515	Workshop in Poetry	3	PSY3020	Moral Psychology	2
			PAYSOOD	MODAL PSYCHOLOGY	3
H112516		2			
HU3516	Workshop in Fiction	3			3
HU3516 HU3545			PSY3030	Abnormal Psychology	3
HU3545	Workshop in Fiction Literature Across Borders	3	PSY3030 PSY3070	Abnormal Psychology Cross-Cultural Psychology	3
HU3545 HU3557	Workshop in Fiction Literature Across Borders Literature and Science	3 3	PSY3030	Abnormal Psychology	3
HU3545 HU3557 HU3621	Workshop in Fiction Literature Across Borders Literature and Science Introduction to Journalism	3 3 3	PSY3030 PSY3070 PSY3720	Abnormal Psychology Cross-Cultural Psychology Social Psychology	3
HU3545 HU3557	Workshop in Fiction Literature Across Borders Literature and Science Introduction to Journalism	3 3 3	PSY3030 PSY3070 PSY3720 SS2100	Abnormal Psychology Cross-Cultural Psychology Social Psychology Introduction to Cultural Anthropology	3 3 3
HU3545 HU3557 HU3621 HU3700	Workshop in Fiction Literature Across Borders Literature and Science Introduction to Journalism Philosophy of Science	3 3 3 3	PSY3030 PSY3070 PSY3720 SS2100 SS2200	Abnormal Psychology Cross-Cultural Psychology Social Psychology Introduction to Cultural Anthropology Introduction to Archaeology	3 3 3
HU3545 HU3557 HU3621 HU3700 HU3701	Workshop in Fiction Literature Across Borders Literature and Science Introduction to Journalism Philosophy of Science Philosophy of Technology	3 3 3 3	PSY3030 PSY3070 PSY3720 SS2100	Abnormal Psychology Cross-Cultural Psychology Social Psychology Introduction to Cultural Anthropology	3 3 3
HU3545 HU3557 HU3621 HU3700 HU3701 HU3702	Workshop in Fiction Literature Across Borders Literature and Science Introduction to Journalism Philosophy of Science Philosophy of Technology Philosophy of Religion	3 3 3 3 3	PSY3030 PSY3070 PSY3720 SS2100 SS2200 SS2210	Abnormal Psychology Cross-Cultural Psychology Social Psychology Introduction to Cultural Anthropology Introduction to Archaeology Evolution of Cities	3 3 3 3
HU3545 HU3557 HU3621 HU3700 HU3701 HU3702	Workshop in Fiction Literature Across Borders Literature and Science Introduction to Journalism Philosophy of Science Philosophy of Technology Philosophy of Religion	3 3 3 3 3	PSY3030 PSY3070 PSY3720 SS2100 SS2200 SS2210 SS2300	Abnormal Psychology Cross-Cultural Psychology Social Psychology Introduction to Cultural Anthropology Introduction to Archaeology Evolution of Cities Environment and Society	3 3 3 3
HU3545 HU3557 HU3621 HU3700 HU3701 HU3702 HU3710	Workshop in Fiction Literature Across Borders Literature and Science Introduction to Journalism Philosophy of Science Philosophy of Technology Philosophy of Religion Engineering Ethics	3 3 3 3 3 3 3	PSY3030 PSY3070 PSY3720 SS2100 SS2200 SS2210 SS2300 SS2400	Abnormal Psychology Cross-Cultural Psychology Social Psychology Introduction to Cultural Anthropology Introduction to Archaeology Evolution of Cities Environment and Society Introduction to Human Geography	3 3 3 3
HU3545 HU3557 HU3621 HU3700 HU3701 HU3702 HU3710 HU3711	Workshop in Fiction Literature Across Borders Literature and Science Introduction to Journalism Philosophy of Science Philosophy of Technology Philosophy of Religion Engineering Ethics Biomedical Ethics	3 3 3 3 3 3 3	PSY3030 PSY3070 PSY3720 SS2100 SS2200 SS2210 SS2300	Abnormal Psychology Cross-Cultural Psychology Social Psychology Introduction to Cultural Anthropology Introduction to Archaeology Evolution of Cities Environment and Society Introduction to Human Geography	3 3 3 3
HU3545 HU3557 HU3621 HU3700 HU3701 HU3702 HU3710	Workshop in Fiction Literature Across Borders Literature and Science Introduction to Journalism Philosophy of Science Philosophy of Technology Philosophy of Religion Engineering Ethics	3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3	PSY3030 PSY3070 PSY3720 SS2100 SS2200 SS2210 SS2300 SS2400 SS2500	Abnormal Psychology Cross-Cultural Psychology Social Psychology Introduction to Cultural Anthropology Introduction to Archaeology Evolution of Cities Environment and Society Introduction to Human Geography United States History to 1877	3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3
HU3545 HU3557 HU3621 HU3700 HU3701 HU3702 HU3710 HU3711 HU3800	Workshop in Fiction Literature Across Borders Literature and Science Introduction to Journalism Philosophy of Science Philosophy of Technology Philosophy of Religion Engineering Ethics Biomedical Ethics Communication Theory	3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3	PSY3030 PSY3070 PSY3720 SS2100 SS2200 SS2210 SS2300 SS2400 SS2500 SS2501	Abnormal Psychology Cross-Cultural Psychology Social Psychology Introduction to Cultural Anthropology Introduction to Archaeology Evolution of Cities Environment and Society Introduction to Human Geography United States History to 1877 United States History Since 1877	3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3
HU3545 HU3557 HU3621 HU3700 HU3701 HU3702 HU3710 HU3711 HU3800 HU3810	Workshop in Fiction Literature Across Borders Literature and Science Introduction to Journalism Philosophy of Science Philosophy of Technology Philosophy of Religion Engineering Ethics Biomedical Ethics Communication Theory Technology and Cultural Theory	3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3	PSY3030 PSY3070 PSY3720 SS2100 SS2200 SS2210 SS2300 SS2400 SS2500 SS2501 SS2501	Abnormal Psychology Cross-Cultural Psychology Social Psychology Introduction to Cultural Anthropology Introduction to Archaeology Evolution of Cities Environment and Society Introduction to Human Geography United States History to 1877 United States History Since 1877 European History to 1650	3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3
HU3545 HU3557 HU3621 HU3700 HU3701 HU3702 HU3710 HU3711 HU3800 HU3810 HU3820	Workshop in Fiction Literature Across Borders Literature and Science Introduction to Journalism Philosophy of Science Philosophy of Technology Philosophy of Religion Engineering Ethics Biomedical Ethics Communication Theory Technology and Cultural Theory Interpersonal Communication	3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3	PSY3030 PSY3070 PSY3720 SS2100 SS2200 SS2210 SS2300 SS2400 SS2500 SS2501 SS2501	Abnormal Psychology Cross-Cultural Psychology Social Psychology Introduction to Cultural Anthropology Introduction to Archaeology Evolution of Cities Environment and Society Introduction to Human Geography United States History to 1877 United States History Since 1877 European History to 1650	3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3
HU3545 HU3557 HU3621 HU3700 HU3701 HU3702 HU3710 HU3711 HU3800 HU3810	Workshop in Fiction Literature Across Borders Literature and Science Introduction to Journalism Philosophy of Science Philosophy of Technology Philosophy of Religion Engineering Ethics Biomedical Ethics Communication Theory Technology and Cultural Theory	3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3	PSY3030 PSY3070 PSY3720 SS2100 SS2200 SS2210 SS2300 SS2400 SS2500 SS2501 SS2502 SS2503	Abnormal Psychology Cross-Cultural Psychology Social Psychology Introduction to Cultural Anthropology Introduction to Archaeology Evolution of Cities Environment and Society Introduction to Human Geography United States History to 1877 United States History Since 1877 European History to 1650 European History Since 1650	3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3
HU3545 HU3557 HU3621 HU3700 HU3701 HU3702 HU3710 HU3711 HU3800 HU3810 HU3820	Workshop in Fiction Literature Across Borders Literature and Science Introduction to Journalism Philosophy of Science Philosophy of Technology Philosophy of Religion Engineering Ethics Biomedical Ethics Communication Theory Technology and Cultural Theory Interpersonal Communication	3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3	PSY3030 PSY3070 PSY3720 SS2100 SS2200 SS2210 SS2300 SS2400 SS2500 SS2501 SS2501	Abnormal Psychology Cross-Cultural Psychology Social Psychology Introduction to Cultural Anthropology Introduction to Archaeology Evolution of Cities Environment and Society Introduction to Human Geography United States History to 1877 United States History Since 1877 European History to 1650	3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3

SS2505	World History Since 1500	3
SS2600	American Government & Politics	3
SS2601	Politics of the European Union	3
SS2610	Introduction to Law and Society	3
SS2635	Comparative Politics	3
SS2700	Introduction to Sociology	3
SS3110	Food Systems	3
SS3200	Historical Archaeology	3
		ა ე
SS3230	Archaeology of Industry	3
SS3240	Reading the Landscape	3
SS3250	Human Origins and Evolution	3
SS3260	Latin American Cultural History	3
SS3270	Archaeology of the African Diaspora	3
SS3300	Environmental Problems	3
SS3313	Sustainable Science Policy & Assessment	3
SS3315	Population and Environment	3
SS3400	Contemporary Europe	3
SS3410	World Resources & Development	3
SS3500	Modern American History	3
SS3505	Military History of the U.S.	3
SS3510	History of American Technology	3
SS3511	History of Science in America	3
SS3511	Building America	3
SS3512		3
	History of American Architecture	3
SS3520	U.S. Environmental History	3
SS3521	Energy in America	3
SS3530	The Automobile in America	3
SS3540	History of Michigan	3
SS3541	The Copper Country	3
SS3552	Renaissance & Reformation	3
SS3560	History of England I	3
SS3561	History of England II	3
SS3570	History of Canada	3
SS3580	Technology & Western Civilization	3
SS3581	History of Science	3
SS3600	American Foreign Policy	3
SS3610	International Law	3
SS3612	International Relations	3
SS3630	Environmental Policy & Politics	3
SS3635	Climate Adaptation	3
SS3640	Selected Topics in Cyber-Law	3
SS3650	Intellectual Property Management	3
SS3660	Constitutional Law	3
		J J
SS3661	Civil Rights & Civil Liberties	3
SS3700	Industry and Society	3
SS3710	Social Problems	3
SS3750	Social Inequality	3
SS3760	Human Dimensions of Natural Resources	3
SS3800	Energy, Technology, and Policy	3
SS3801	Science, Technology, & Society	3
SS3820	Ethical, Legal, & Societal Implications (ELSI)	
	of Nanotechnology	3
SS3910	Histories and Cultures	3
SS3920	Topics in Anthropology/Archaeology	3
SS3950	Topics in American History	3
SS3951	Topics in European History	3
SS3952	Topics in World History	3
SS3960	International Experience	var
SS3961	Preparing for Cross-Cultural Immersion	vui
555701	Experiences	3
SS3990	Topics in the Social Science	3
SS4001	History of Social Thought	3
	American Indian Political Issues	3
SS4100		3
SS4200	Environmental Anthropology	3

SS4210	Global Change in Culture and Society Since 1400	3
SS4390	Seminar in Sustainability Issues	var
SS4700	Communities and Research	3
SS4961	Experiential Learning Partners	3

## **HASS Restricted List**

• no more than 3 credits

BL3970	Current Health Issues	3
ED3510	Communicating Science I	3
GE2100	Environmental Geology	3

### **Approved Transfer Electives**

EC9300L	EC HASS Elective Lower
EC9300U	EC HASS Elective Upper
FA9300L	FA HASS Elective Lower
FA9300U	FA HASS Elective Upper
HU9300L	HU HASS Elective Lower
HU9300U	HU HASS Elective Upper
PSY9300L	PSY HASS Elective Lower
PSY9300U	PSY HASS Elective Upper
SS9300L	SS HASS Elective Lower
SS9300U	SS HASS Elective Upper
TA9004L	LG4 CORE Elective Lower
TA9005L	Communication Elective Lower
TA9005U	Communication Elective Upper
TA9008L	LG8 CORE Elective Lower